

Thomas J. Sniscak (717) 703-0800 tjsniscak@hmslegal.com

Kevin J. McKeon (717) 703-0801 kjmckeon@hmslegal.com

Whitney E. Snyder (717) 703-0807 wesnyder@hmslegal.com

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com

August 23, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, Filing Room Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:

Mark Iacono v. Energy Transfer Company; Docket No. C-2018-3003645; ENERGY TRANSFER COMPANY'S SECOND REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE RESPONSIVE PLEADINGS TO COMPLAINT

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Energy Transfer Company respectfully requests that the deadline for responsive pleadings to the above-captioned Complaint be extended to August 31, 2018. Counsel for Complainant has agreed to this extension. We ask that this extension be granted by August 24, 2018.

Additionally, the August 16, 2018 Secretarial letter directed Respondent to provide the Secretary with its current mailing address and updated contact information. Please be advised that Energy Transfer Company will to continue using the address currently on file with the Commission.

Very truly yours,

Thomas J. Sniscak Kevin J. McKeon

Whitney E. Snyder

Counsel for Energy Transfer Company

WES/das

cc: Per Certificate of Service

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the forgoing document upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a party). This document has been filed electronically on the Commission's electronic filing system and served via overnight mail on the following:

VIA FIRST CLASS AND E-MAIL

Edward C. Spontak, Esquire Pettit Spontak & Mihok, PLLC BNY Mellon Center, Suite 2900 500 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 ecs@pettitspontak.com

Counsel for Mark Iacono

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. Kevin J. McKeon, Esq. Whitney E. Snyder, Esq.

Dated: August 23, 2018